Parties to the transaction: the Lender - Public Joint Stock Company «Magnit»; the Borrower - Joint Stock Company «Tander».

The amount of the transaction in the monetary value and as a % of the asset value of the issuer:

The amount of the transaction is 38,970,670,660.00 (Thirty eight billion nine hundred seventy million six hundred seventy thousand six hundred
sixty) rubles, that amounts to 34.21% of the issuer's balance sheet assets.

Asset value of the issuer as of the closing date of the accounting period preceding the execution of the transaction:

113,890,709 thousand rubles

Date of the transaction execution: